PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mok3, Inc.	02/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EveryScape, Inc.
Street Address:	716 Main Street
Internal Address:	2nd Floor
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12540476

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)443-0004

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dgreenaway@sunsteinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John L. Conway

Address Line 1: 125 Summer Street

Address Line 2: Sunstein Kann Murphy & Timbers LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2894/114

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John L. Conway

Total Attachments: 2

500967249

source=dcg289400001_NameChange#page1.tif source=dcg289400001_NameChange#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023257 FRAME: 0523 40.00 125404

CH \$40.00

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

MOK3, INC.

February 28, 2008

Mok3, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify pursuant to Sections 228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by written consent in lieu of a meeting on February 28, 2008, in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, duly and validly adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation. The resolutions setting forth the proposed amendment are as follows:

RESOLVED:

That it is advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation to change

the name of the Corporation as set forth below.

RESOLVED:

That Article I of the Third Amended and Restated Certificate of

Incorporation of the Corporation be, and hereby is, deleted in its entirety

and the following Article I be inserted in lieu thereof:

"The name of this corporation is EveryScape, Inc."

SECOND: That the aforesaid Charter Amendment was duly adopted by written consent of the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

LIBC/2952596.3

PATENT REEL: 023257 FRAME: 0524

p.7

EveryScape

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment in the name and on behalf of the Corporation as of the date first above written.

EveryScape, Inc.

Name: James Schoonmaker

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

Certificate of Amendment

PATENT REEL: 023257 FRAME: 0525

RECORDED: 09/21/2009